investment prices. The Group and the Company manage their exposure equity price risks by maintaining a
portfolio of equities with different risk profiles.

The Group and the Company’s equity price profile as monitored by management is set out below:-

	 The Group
	 30.6.2019 	 31.12.2017
	 RM’000 	 RM’000

Short-term investments
Equity funds unit trusts	  - 	 326
Investments placed with fund managers	 40	 26,178

	 40 	 26,504

	 The Company
	 30.6.2019 	 31.12.2017
	 RM’000 	 RM’000

Short-term investments
Investments placed with fund managers	 40	 4,365

219PRESTARIANG BERHAD • ANNUAL REPORT 2019

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2019 (CONT'D)

49. 	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

49.1 	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES (CONT’D)

(a) 	 Market Risk (Cont’d)

(iii) 	 Equity Price Risk (Cont’d)

Equity Price Risk Sensitivity Analysis

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the prices of the
quoted investments at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:-

	 The Group
	 1.1.2018 	 1.1.2017
	 to 	 to
	 30.6.2019 	 31.12.2017
	 RM’000 	 RM’000

Effects on Loss After Taxation

Increase of 5% 	 2 	 1,007
Decrease of 5% 	 (2) 	 (1,007)

	 The Company
	 1.1.2018 	 1.1.2017
	 to 	 to
	 30.6.2019 	 31.12.2017
	 RM’000 	 RM’000

Effects on Loss After Taxation

Increase of 5% 	 2 	 166
Decrease of 5%	  (2)	 (166)

220 PRESTARIANG BERHAD • ANNUAL REPORT 2019

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2019 (CONT'D)

49. 	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

49.1 	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES (CONT’D)

(b) 	 Credit Risk

The Group’s exposure to credit risk, or the risk of counterparties defaulting, arises mainly from trade and other
receivables. The Group manages its exposure to credit risk by the application of credit approvals, credit limits and
monitoring procedures on an ongoing basis. For other financial assets (including quoted investments, cash and bank
balances and derivatives), the Group minimises credit risk by dealing exclusively with high credit rating counterparties.

[…]

application for a Protective Order, which was granted on 19 June 2019. Upon obtaining the Protective Order, PSKIN filed its Affidavit
in Support in respect of the OS on 19 June 2019 and served the said Affidavit in Support on GOM on 24 June 2019. GOM was to file
its Affidavit in Reply in respect of the OS by 12 July 2019.

On 23 August 2019, GOM served its Affidavit in Reply in respect of the OS on PSKIN. On 6 September 2019, PSKIN filed and served
its Affidavit in Reply on GOM.

GOM has filed an application for conversion of the OS to a writ action. The Hearing of this application has been fixed for 25 September
2019. If GOM is successful in its application, the OS will be converted into a writ action with directions given for a trial of the suit.

53. 	 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES

As mentioned in Note 4.1 to the financial statements, the Group has adopted MFRS 9 and MFRS 15 during the financial period. The
financial impacts upon the adoption of these accounting standards are summarised below:-

Statements of Financial Position (Extract):-

	 At 31.12.2017 	 At 1.1.2018
			   As
	  		  Restated
	 As 		  (after effects
	 Previously 	 MFRS 15	 of adoption of	 MFRS 9	 As
	 Reported 	 Adjustments	 MFRS 15)	 Adjustments	  Restated
	 RM’000 	 RM’000 	 RM’000 	 RM’000 	 RM’000

The Group

Assets
Long-term receivable 	 78,053 	 (78,053) 	 - 	 - 	 -
Other investment	 9,885	 -	 9,885	 (5,941)	 3,944
Contract cost	  - 	 44,335 	 44,335 	 - 	 44,335
Trade receivables	 42,136 	 - 	 42,136 	 (1,426) 	 40,710

Liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities 	 1,138 	 (1,138) 	 - 	 - 	 -
Current tax liabilities 	 6,499 	 (5,464) 	 1,035 	 - 	 1,035
Other payables and accruals	 20,553	 (11,851)	 8,702	 -	 8,702
Contract liabilities 	 - 	 11,851 	 11,851 	 - 	 11,851

Equities
Fair value reserve	 -	 -	 -	 (5,941)	 (5,941)
Retained profits 	 58,482 	 (18,981) 	 39,501 	 (1,426) 	 38,075
Non-controlling interests	 7,050	 (8,135)	 (1,085)	 -	 (1,085)

237PRESTARIANG BERHAD • ANNUAL REPORT 2019

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2019 (CONT'D)

53. 	 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Statements of Financial Position (Extract) (Cont'd):-

	 At 31.12.2017 	 At 1.1.2018
			   As
	  		  Restated
	 As 		  (after effects
	 Previously 	 MFRS 15	 of adoption of	 MFRS 9	 As
	 Reported 	 Adjustments	 MFRS 15)	 Adjustments	  Restated
	 RM’000 	 RM’000 	 RM’000 	 RM’000 	 RM’000

The Company

Asset
Amount owing by subsidiaries	 71,097	 -	 71,097	 (3,000)	 68,097

Equity
Retained profits/(Accumulated losses)	 574	 -	 574	 (3,000)	 (2,426)

Statements of Profit Or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income (Extract):-

	 1.1.2017 to 31.12.2017
	 As
	 Previously	 MFRS 15	 As
	 Reported	 Adjustments	 Restated
	 RM’000 	 RM’000 	 RM’000

The Group

Revenue 	 219,506 	 (78,053) 	 141,453
Cost of sales 	 (153,673) 	 44,335 	 (109,338)
Gross profit 	 65,833 	 (33,718) 	 32,115
Profit before taxation 	 37,978	  (33,718) 	 4,260
Income tax expense 	 (13,408) 	 6,602 	 (6,806)
Profit/(Loss) after taxation attributable to:
- Owners of the Company 	 18,208	  (18,981) 	 (773)
- Non-controlling interests 	 6,362 	 (8,135) 	 (1,773)

238 PRESTARIANG BERHAD • ANNUAL REPORT 2019

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2019 (CONT'D)

53. 	 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONT’D)

Statements of Cash Flows (Extract):-

	 1.1.2017 to 31.12.2017
	 As
	 Previously	 MFRS 15	 As
	 Reported	 Adjustments	 Restated
	 RM’000 	 RM’000 	 RM’000

The Group

Profit before taxation 	 37,978 	 (33,718) 	 4,260
Increase in contract costs 	 - 	 (44,335) 	 (44,335)
Increase in trade and other receivables 	 (91,292) 	 78,053 	 (13,239)

	 Initial Application of MFRS 15

The Group has adopted MFRS 15 with full retrospective application using the following practical expedients:-

For completed contracts, an entity need not restate contracts that:-

(a) 	 begin and end within the same annual reporting period; or

(b) 	 are completed contracts at the beginning of the earliest period presented.

The main impacts resulting from the changes made are summarised below:-

(a) 	 Timing of recognition of revenue

	 The Group has deferred the revenue recognition on concession revenue as PSKIN has met the criteria of contract in MFRS 15